### 900290976

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEORGIA GULF CHEMICALS & VINYLS, LLC		01/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXIALL, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Abernathy Road NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1837597	SUPREL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4046028660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-888-4283

Email: hwattm@hunton.com

Bradley W. Grout c/o Hunton & Williams **Correspondent Name:** 

600 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4100** 

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64480.004001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley W. Grout
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley W. Grout/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Delaware#page1.tif

source=Delaware#page2.tif

source=Delaware#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0223** 900290976

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEORGIA GULF CHEMICALS

& VINYLS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEORGIA GULF CHEMICALS &

VINYLS, LLC" TO "AXIALL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 9:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3108938 8100

130100183

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0175144

DATE: 01-29-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0224

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:10 AM 01/29/2013 FILED 09:10 AM 01/29/2013 SRV 130100183 - 3108938 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GEORGIA GULF CHEMICALS & VINYLS, LLC

Georgia Gulf Chemicals & Vinyls, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is Georgia Gulf Chemicals & Vinyls, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu thereof the following Article 1:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Axiall, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2013.

Timothy Mann, Jr., as Sole Manager of the Company

Mm

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0225



RECORDED: 06/03/2014

Axiali Corporation 115 Perimeter Center Place Suite 460 Atlanta, Georgia 30346

# **CONSENT TO USE OF NAME**

Axiall Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby consents to the use of the name "Axiall, LLC" in connection with the change of the name of Georgia Gulf Chemicals & Vinyls, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, to Axiall, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Consent to be executed this 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2013.

**AXIALL CORPORATION** 

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0226